

www.Runbeck.net = 877-230-8737 2800 S. 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034

Addendum No. 2

To:	Maricopa County
Attention:	Kevin Tyne, Chief Procurement Officer
Contract Title:	Serial 220121-IGA Printing and Distribution of Election Ballots
Contractor:	Runbeck Election Services, Inc. 2800 S. 36th Street Phoenix, AZ 85034

In accordance with the above referenced contract, this Addendum No. 2, when properly executed, amends the original contract to add the following language in Exhibit A, Section 16, (Eff.10-14-22).

Description	Quantity	Price
ImageTracDS 1210 (runs on local PC)	2	\$105,600.00
Scan DS 1210 (runs on local PC)	2	\$9,240.00
Product Management Hours	4	\$1,536.00
Total		\$116,376.00

## Software Maintenance and Hardware Support

Description	Quantity	Extended
Annual SM & HS-Year 2	2	\$5,253.00
Annual SM & HS-Year 3	2	\$5,253.00
Annual SM & HS-Year 4	2	\$5,253.00
Annual SM & HS-Year 5	2	\$5,253.00

## **Pricing and Support Notes:**

- Annual licensing for scanner related software is included
- Software response time shall be no later than next business day
- Preventive Maintenance for unit will be on site, annually
- Remote support included
- 90 Day Warranty is included. If a part needs to be replaced for any reason after 90 days, the County will be billed accordingly
- Consumables are not included
- Shipping costs for deliver to the desired location are the responsibility of the County
- All taxes are the responsibility of the County

Addendum No. 2 shall become effective on the date specified herein. Except as otherwise modified herein, all terms and conditions of the original contract, including Addendum No. 2, remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum No. 2 to the Agreement.

Runbeck Election Services, Inc.

Maricopa County, AZ

By:

R 12894E173209094Pi

Title: Vice President of Sales

DocuSigned by:

20

Director, Maricopa County, OPS

bv

D7B117624E

Date: 10/14/2022

10/14/2022

P

Kev<sup>41</sup>f